
Academic Calendar  ~ MAIN CAMPUS   (BASED ON 4-DAY PER WEEK CLASS SCHEDULE)
Fall 2017, Winter 2017, Spring 2018, Summer 2018

Fall Semester 2017  Notes on scheduling dates

Student Athletes:  Consult your coaches regarding 
dorm move-in dates and times for your sport

Mon. –
Wed.

Aug. 7 - 9 Commuter ID and Parking Permits available

Sat. Aug. 12 New Student Move-In
Mon.-

Tues
Aug. 14-15 New Student Move-In

Tues. Aug. 15 New Student Orientation
Wed. Aug. 16 Main Campus Classes Begin 

Tues. Aug. 22 Last Day to Enroll/Add Classes  One week after classes begin
Mon. Sept. 4 Labor Day Holiday – campus closed

Fri. Sept. 8
Matriculation Ceremony 11:00 a.m.
New Student Brunch and Service 12:00 p.m.- 2:30 
p.m.

Fri. Sept. 8 Campus Service and Fun - Afternoon   Same date as Matriculation  
  Ceremony

Fri. Sept. 22 Progress Report Grades Due end of 6th week
Thurs. Oct. 5 Last day to Apply for Graduation for Fall 2017 

Completion
Registrar sets deadline dates

Thurs. Oct. 19 Fall Break – No Classes meet
Fri. Oct. 27 Last Day to Withdraw from Classes end of 10th week

 Mon. - Fri.  Nov. 20-24 Thanksgiving Break – NO CLASSES
Residence Halls DO NOT CLOSE for Thanksgiving 
Break

Thurs. Dec. 7 Last Day of Class for Fall 2017 semester
Mon.-Thur. Dec. 11-14 Final Exam Week

Thurs. Dec. 14 Residence Halls Move-Out and Close (by 3pm)
Fri. Dec. 15 Final Grades Due – 12:00 Noon Final Grades Due – 12:00 Noon

Winter Session 2017 4-Week
Mon. Dec. 18 Classes begin
Mon. Dec. 18 Last Day to Enroll/Add Class by 11:59 p.m.

Thurs. Dec. 21 Last Day to Withdraw from Class
Fri. Jan. 12 Last Day of Class

Mon. Jan. 15 Final Grades Due to Registrar 12:00 Noon

Spring Semester 2018   

Mon.  Jan. 15 Resident Student Dorm Move-in Day (after 9am).  
Dining service begins  

Mon. Jan. 15 Martin Luther King Holiday – Campus closed
Tues. Jan. 16 New Student Orientation
Wed. Jan. 17 Main Campus Classes Begin  
Tues. Jan. 23 Last Day to Enroll/Add Classes  One week after classes begin

Thurs. Jan. 25 Last Day to Apply for Graduation for Spring 2018 
Completion

 Registrar sets deadline dates

                Fri. Jan. 26 Spring Matriculation Ceremony 11:00 a.m.  Fri. after last day to enroll
Fri. Feb. 23 Progress Report Grades Due  end of 6th week 
Fri. Mar. 9 Residence Halls close (by 3pm)  

Mon. - Thurs.  Mar. 12-15 Spring Break    9th week of semester
Sunday Residence Halls open for returning students (after 12 

noon)
 

Mon. Mar. 19 Advising & Registration begins for Summer/Fall 2018
& Spring 2019

  

Thurs. Mar. 22 Last Day to Apply for Graduation for Summer 2018  Registrar sets deadline dates
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Completion
Thurs. Mar. 29 Last Day to Withdraw from Classes  end of 10th week

Fri. Mar. 30 Good Friday Holiday – campus closed
Tues. May 1 Honor Awards Assembly 3:00 p.m. Last Bacone Hour of SP semester

Thurs. May 3 Last Day of Classes
 Mon. -Thurs. May 7-10 Final Exam Week 

  17th week of semester
Thurs. May 10 Move-out Day for Residence Halls (by 3pm)  

Fri. May 11 Final Grades Due – 10:00 p.m. Final Grades Due – 10:00 p.m.
Saturday May 12 Commencement 

Summer Sessions 2018  
Session I 4-Week    

Fri. May 11 Move-in Day for Residence Halls (after 9am)
Mon. May 14 Session I - Classes Begin
Tues. May 15 Last Day to Enroll/Add Classes 

Thurs. May 17 Last Day to Withdraw
Mon. May 28 Memorial Day Holiday - campus closed

Thurs. June 7 Last Day of Classes
Thurs. June 7 Move-out Day for Residence Halls (by 3pm)

Fri. June 8 Final Grades Due 10:00 p.m.

Session II 4-Week  
Fri. June 8 Move-in Day for Residence Halls (after 9am)

Mon. June 11 Session II - Classes Begin 
Tues. June 12 Last Day to Enroll/Add Classes

Thurs. June 14 Last Day to Withdraw
Wed. July 4 July 4th Holiday – No classes meet

Thurs. July 5 Last Day of Classes
Thurs. July 5 Move-out Day for Residence Halls (by 3pm)

Fri. July 6 Final Grades Due 10:00 p.m.

Session III 4-Week 
Fri. July 13 Move-in Day for Residence Halls (after 9am)

Mon. July 16 Session III - Classes Begin 
Tues. July 17 Last Day to Enroll/Add Classes

Thurs. July 19 Last Day to Withdraw
Thurs. August 9 Last Day of Classes
Thurs. August 9 Move-out Day for Residence Halls (by 3pm)

Fri. August 10 Final Grades Due 10:00 p.m.

Session IV 8-Week  
Fri. June 8 Move-in Day for Residence Halls (after 9am)

Mon. June 11 Session IV - Classes Begin 
Wed. June 13 Last Day to Enroll/Add Classes
Wed. July 4 July 4th Holiday – No classes meet

Thurs. July 5 Last Day to Withdraw
Mon. - Fri. July 9-13 Summer Session Break 

Thurs. August 9 Last Day of Classes
Thurs.    August 9 Move-out Day for Residence Halls (by 3pm)

Fri.    August 10 Final Grades Due 10:00 p.m.
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iBacone 8-WEEK SESSIONS FOR 2017-18 AY

FALL 2017  
SESSION I

Wed. Aug. 16 Session I - Classes Begin 
Fri. Aug. 18 Last Day to Enroll/Add Classes 

Mon. Sept. 4 Labor Day Holiday – Limited Online Support – Campus closed
Tues. Sept. 12 Last Day to Withdraw (4 weeks after classes begin)

Thurs. Oct. 5 Last day to Apply for Graduation for Fall 2017 Completion
Thurs. Oct. 5 Last Day of Classes

Fri. Oct. 6 Final Grades Due 10:00 p.m.
 

FALL 2017  
SESSION II

Mon. Oct. 16 Session II - Classes Begin 
Wed. Oct. 18 Last Day to Enroll/Add Classes 
Fri. Nov. 10 Last Day to Withdraw

Mon. - Fri. Nov. 20 - 
24

Thanksgiving Break   – Limited Online Support

Thurs. Dec. 7 Last Day of Classes
Fri. Dec. 8 Final Grades Due 10:00 p.m.

 

SPRING 2018  
SESSION I

Wed. Jan. 17 Session I - Classes Begin 
Fri. Jan. 19 Last Day to Enroll/Add Classes 

Thurs. Jan. 25 Last Day to Apply for Graduation for Spring 2018 Completion
Fri. Feb. 9 Last Day to Withdraw

Thurs. Mar. 8 Last Day of Classes
Fri. Mar. 9 Final Grades Due 10:00 p.m.

SPRING 2018  
SESSION II

Mon. Mar. 19 Session II - Classes Begin 
Tues. Mar. 20 Last Day to Apply for Graduation for Summer 2018 Completion
Wed. Mar. 21 Last Day to Enroll/Add Classes 

Fri. Apr. 13 Last Day to Withdraw
Thurs. May 10 Last Day of Classes

Fri. May 11 Final Grades Due – 10:00 p.m.
 

SUMMER SESSION 
2018

 

Mon. June 11 8 Week Summer Classes Begin 
Wed. June 13 Last Day to Enroll/Add Classes
Wed. July 4 July 4th Holiday – Limited online support – Campus closed

Thurs. July 5 Last Day to Withdraw
Mon. - Fri. July 9-12 Summer Session Break 

Thurs. August 9 Last Day of Classes
Fri. August 10 Final Grades Due 10:00 p.m.
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